FO 1PTO 1585

03-18-2008

1024004	00
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached	22 roriginal documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Andy HUANG and David J. PETO	Name: AT&T Labs, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □ Yes x No	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	9505 Arboretum Blvd Austin, TX 78759
4. Application numbers or patent numbers:	R. Patant No.(c)
A. Patent Applications: 11/962,553 filed on December 21, 2007	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional Numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John Etchells, Esq. Internal Address: AT&T Corp.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 TITLE: Method and System to Optimize Efficiency when Managing Lists of Untrusted Networks Sites
Street Address: One AT&T Way, Room 2A-207 City: Bedminster State: New Jersey ZIP: 07921	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
	8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Michael J. Marcin, (Reg. No. 48,198) Name of Person Signing Signature	March 12, 2008 Date
Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Mail Stop: Assignments Commissioner of Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	27.2-7 0700 81082
1.	83/17/8888 MJAMA1 888808 53 11968 5 03 87 90:8881 48.88 0 0

PATENT REEL: 020676 FRAME: 0812

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Andy HUANG, of 2599 Barnhart Street, West Chicago, IL 60185 in the City of West Chicago in the State of Illinois and David J. PETO, of 1868 Vassar Drive, Naperville, IL 60565, in the City of Naperville in the State of Illinois, hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Labs, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 9505 Arboretum Blvd., Austin, TX 78759, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to "Method and System to Optimize Efficiency when Managing Lists of Untrusted Networks Sites" described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed on December 21, 2007 and assigned Serial No. 11/962,553 and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignees the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize the Assignees to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of the Assignees to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to the Assignees in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as the Assignees may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to AT&T Labs, Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Andy HUANG

Date: 3/4/2008

United States of America)

State of IL)

County of DUPAGE)

On this 4 day of 4000 , 2008, before me personally came Andy HUANG, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
Neda Joksimovic
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 10-02-2010

David J. PETO

Date: 3/5/08

United States of America)

State of $\prod | nois$

County of Dutcege

RECORDED: 03/17/2008

On this _______, 2008, before me personally came David J. PETO, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

·

Mary Public Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL Mary C. Ridpath Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 3-24-10